

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1238 OF 2011[FOR PREL. HEARING]

DHANWANT RAI MITTAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVDEEP SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Deep, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Dasti,  
in addition, is permitted.In the meanwhile, further proceedings in  
Civil Appeal No.141 of 2011 titled "Dhanwant Rai Mittal  
versus Navdeep Singh" pending in the Court of Shri P.  
Bangarh, District and Sessions Judge, Ludhiana (Punjab)  
shall remain stayed.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master