

Â  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1238 OF 2011

DHANWANT RAI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Deep, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent prayed and is granted  
two weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (S.S.R. Krishna) |  
| Court Master |